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Outdoor Folding Adjustable
Adirondack Chair with Cup

Holder & Hideaway Ottoman

DESIGNED IN CALIFORNIA
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2 BOLT
M6 x 55mm

4 PCS

3 BOLT
M6 x 50mm

2 PCS

4 BOLT
M6 x 50mm ST6.3 x 50mm

2 PCS

5 SCREW

8 PCS

1 BOLT
M6 x 90mm

SCREW
ST6.3 x 40mm

2 PCS

7 M6 NUT

8 PCS

8 M6 NUT

2 PCS

9 M6 WASHER

10 PCS

6

2 PCS

CARE & MAINTENANCE

TOOLS  REQUIRED

HARDWARE

PARTS

330 LBS
1 PERSONALLEN WRENCH

(PROVIDED)
WRENCH

(PROVIDED)

A

1 PC

b

1 PC

C

1 PC

d

1 PC
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PARTS

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY - OVERALL VIEW

A

B

H

IJ

K E
C

F

G

D

E

1 PC

F

1 PC

G

1 PC

H

1 PC

I

1 PC

J

2 PCS

K CUP HOLDER

1 PC
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Part I Front Rail to Part B Right Chair Leg  with 
4pcs of Hardware #5 Screw2

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Part G Support Leg to Part A Chair Seat with 2 pcs of Hardware #2 Bolt
Hardware #9 Washer Hardware #7 Nut.1

27

PULL

9
G

A

I

B

C

5

5

5
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4

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Hardware #2 Bolt Hardware #9 Washer Hardware #7 Nut.3

2

9
7

C

B

A

2

2

I

G

C

B

A

Do not tighten the bolts too much at this step.
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Part D Chair Backrest into Part A Chair Seat Part D Chair Backrest
to  with 1 pc of Hardware #1 Bolt Hardware #9 Washer

Hardware #7 Nut

Part D Chair Backrest

6

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

 to  with 1 pc of Hardware #4 Bolt
Hardware #9 Washer Hardware #8 Nut

Part B Right Chair Leg.

5

9 71
D

F E

A

F

C

B

E
4

9
8

Do not tighten the bolts too much at this step.

Do not tighten the bolts too much at this step.
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Part K Cup Holder to  with 2 pcs of Hardware #6 Screw.8

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Part J Locking Block to Part D Chair Backrest
Hardware #5 Screw Part J Locking Block to Part A Chair Seat
with 2 pcs of Hardware #3 Bolt Hardware #9 Washer Hardware #7 Nut

Part H Back Rail to Part A Chair Seat with 2 pcs of Hardware #5 Screw

7

6

K

E
K

3

9 75 5

J
J

H

D
A
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PULL

step1 step2
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Round 18” Side Table

DESIGNED IN CALIFORNIA
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1 BOLT
M6 x 40mm

8 PCS

NOTICE

TOOLS  REQUIRED

HARDWARE

PARTS

TABLE
180 LBS

1 PERSONALLEN WRENCH
(PROVIDED)

A  TABLE TOP

1 PC

B TABLE LEG

4 PCS

C CROSS FEET

2 PCS
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PRODUCT ASSEMBLY - OVERALL VIEW

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

Part C Cross Feet to 2 pcs of Part B Table Leg with 2 pcs of Hardware #1 Bolt 1

B
B

C

B

B

1

1

B

BB

B

B

B

B

B

A

AC          c

A

B B
B

B

C C

B
B

C 1

1
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PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

2 Part C Cross Feet to 2 pcs of Part B Table Leg with 2 pcs of Hardware #1 Bolt 

3

B

B

C

1

1

B

B

C
1

1

Part B Table Leg to Part A 
Table Top with 4 pcs of Hardware #1 Bolt

A

B

B

B

C

B

1

1
1

1

A

B

BB

B

CC

1

1
1

1
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REGISTRATION & REFUND POLICY

HAVING TROUBLE

CLEANING TIPS

REGULAR CLEAN:

QUICK CLEAN: 

DO NOT exceed 1500 PSI  - this will remove any debris and dirt.

• Not sure how to assemble or missing pieces? 

 

Have Order #, Part # or SKU ready to speed up customer service!

Page 16 of 16   


